In consideration for Contractor’s complete performance of Services, City shall 
pay Contractor for all materials provided and Services rendered by Contractor in 
accordance with Exhibit B, entitled “SCHEDULE OF FEES.” The maximum 
compensation of this Agreement is Three Hundred One Thousand Dollars 
($301,000), subject to budget appropriations, which includes all payments that 
may be authorized for Services and for expenses, supplies, materials and 
equipment required to perform the Services. All work performed or materials 
provided in excess of the maximum compensation shall be at Contractor’s

[...]

Invoicing Requirements (See Exhibit B, Section 4 herein for invoicing 
requirements) 

EXHIBIT A2 
PRODUCT WARRANTY 

EXHIBIT B 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 

1. MAXIMUM COMPENSATION 
1.1. The maximum amount payable for all services and products provided under this 

Agreement shall not exceed Three Hundred One Thousand Dollars 
($301,000), during the term of the Agreement. No additional services will be 
performed unless both Parties execute an amendment outlining the services 
requested and the compensation agreed for such services.  

1.2. All payments are based upon City’s acceptance of Contractor’s performance of